505120011 10/01/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5166772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
FRED HAMPRECHT		06/22/2018
		07/09/2018

CEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUPRECHT-KARLS-UNIVERSITAET HEIDELBERG
Street Address:	SEMINARSTR. 2
City:	HEIDELBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	69117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15904345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be set	nt to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if prov	ded; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Dhanai	2025062720

Phone:	2025068739
Email:	office@eh-patent.com
Correspondent Name:	FALK EWERS
Address Line 1:	EWERS & HASSELMANN PLLC
Address Line 2:	1101 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, SUITE 450
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

(202)706-7348

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2133-1002-N		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FALK EWERS		
SIGNATURE:	/Falk Ewers/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2018		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed_Assignment_Hamprecht_2133-1002-N#page1.tif			
source-Executed Assignment Hamprocht 2133-1002-N#page2 tif			

source=Executed_Assignment_Hamprecht_2133-1002-N#page2.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_Kandemir_2133-1002-N#page1.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_Kandemir_2133-1002-N#page2.tif

Assignment

Whereas, I, Fred HAMPRECHT, of Langer Anger 133, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany, hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in

"Active Machine Learning for Training an Event Classification"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, filed on February 24, 2018 as patent application serial no. 15/904345 (Confirmation No. 8247), based on International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2016/069914 filed on August 23, 2016; and

Whereas, Ruprecht-Karls-Universität Heidelberg, having a place of business at Seminarstr. 2, 69117 Heidelberg, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

PATENT REEL: 047018 FRAME: 0813

Signature

22.06.18 Date

Fred HAMPRECHT

Typed or printed name

Witnessed by:

22.06.18 Date Signazure ALBRECHT ANNE-GRIT Typed or printed name

Witnessed by:

Signature Date 22-06-18

SARBARA WERNE Typed or printed name

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Assignment

Whereas, I, Melih KANDEMIR, of Tasdelen mah. Mesale sok. Corner Town sitesi. A30, Cekmekoy, Istanbul, Turkey hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in

"Active Machine Learning for Training an Event Classification"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, filed on February 24, 2018 as patent application serial no. 15/904345 (Confirmation No. 8247), based on International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2016/069914 filed on August 23, 2016; and

Whereas, Ruprecht-Karls-Universität Heidelberg, having a place of business at Seminarstr. 2, 69117 Heidelberg, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America. including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

PATENT REEL: 047018 FRAME: 0815

Mah

09.07.2018 Date

Signature

Melih KANDEMIR

Typed or printed name

Witnessed by:

09.07.2018 Date Signature Signature Sebashian GERWINN Typed or printed name

Witnessed by:

76.07-2018 Date Signature

Buote X Typed or printed name

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)